

पुणे छावनी परिषद, भारत सरकार, रक्षा मंत्रालय गोलीबार मैदान पुणे411001



Pune Cantonment Board Govt. of India, Ministry of Defence, Golibar Maidan, Pune 411001



दूरभाष संख्या : 020-26452156

पत्र संख्या : FB/NOC/2022-23

ईमेल आई-ceopunecantt@gmail.com

दिनांक: 22 July 2022

To, KENDRIYA VIDAYLAYA SOUTHERN COMMAND, Pune Camp 411001.

SUB: FIRE NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE.

Ref.: - 1. Letter Dated - 15/12/2021

Previous fire NOC FBS/15/8/NOC/2018-19 dtd 07/09/2018

With Reference to your application dtd 15/12/2021 in respect of Fire NOC of Kendriya Vidaylaya Southern Command, Pune 411001 is being issued subject to following conditions.

- Maintain Fire extinguisher in serviceable condition.
- Maintain exit routes free of obstacles.
- c. Fixed firefighting system may be kept serviceable at all the time.
- d. A person from your establishment may be trained and be made responsible for its operation and serviceability.
- Yearly inspection shall be carried out from Fire Brigade Department of Pune Cantonment Board.
- f. Issue of NOC does not legalize unauthorized construction / a matter neither confirms any title right.
- g. Issue of fire NOC does not absolve you form any unauthorized constructions / encroachments or violation of any nature from health hygiene and safety point of view.
- This certificate is valid till ONE YEAR from the date of issue.
- i. The Fire brigade department of this office reserves the rights of periodical inspection of the premises and this NOC will be revoked immediately if there is any deviation of above conditions and from fire point of view in the premises.
- j. In case if it is realized that this NOC has been obtained by misrepresentation of the facts or any violation of fire safety norms at any pointy of time is noticed subsequently the office of the Cantonment Board Pune reserves the rights to revoke the NOC without Notice.
- k. Issuing authority retains the right to revoke NOC on failure of adherence of terms & conditions.

This is without prejudice to the right and interests of Cantonment Board, Pune

Authority: - CBR No. - 12 dated 12/04/2021

PUNE CANTONMENT BOARD, (SUBRAT PAL)